Membership and Mission Review Board

Presentation to the Board of County Commissioners

February 9, 2021



Membership and Mission Review Board

- Primary responsibilities:
 - Makes recommendations to the Board concerning appointments to advisory boards
 - Monitors attendance
 - Conducts Sunset Reviews
- Meets third Friday of each month at 8:30 a.m.
- Nine Members



Membership and Mission Review Board

- Two Vacancies
- Commissioner Siplin has nominated Yanicka Mims-McGee for appointment



Membership and Mission Review Board

ACTION REQUESTED:

Appointment of Yanicka Mims-McGee to the Membership and Mission Review Board in the at large representative category with a term expiring December 31, 2021